

X
FILED

MAR 14 2007

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
AK

No. 79661-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

TESORO REFINING AND MARKETING COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Respondent.

MEMORANDUM OF AMICUS CURIAE
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESS
SUPPORTING PETITION FOR REVIEW

Kristopher I. Tefft, WSBA #29366
ASSOCIATION OF
WASHINGTON BUSINESS
1414 Cherry Street SE
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 943-1600
Attorney for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	3
III.	ISSUES OF CONCERN TO AMICUS CURIAE ...	4
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
V.	REASONS TO ACCEPT REVIEW	4
	A. THE COURT OF APPEALS INCORRECTLY CONSTRUED RCW 82.21.020(3) IN FAVOR OF THE DEPARTMENT.	5
	B. THE COURT OF APPEALS INCORRECTLY ALLOWED THE DEPARTMENT TO IGNORE ITS OWN ADMINISTRATIVE RULE.....	9
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aaro Medical Supplies, Inc., v. Dept. of Revenue</i> , 132 Wn. App. 709, 132 P.3d 1143 (2006).....	3
<i>Agrilink Foods, Inc. v. Dept. of Revenue</i> , 153 Wn.2d 392, 103 P.3d 1226 (2005).....	2, 3, 6
<i>Childers v. Childers</i> , 89 Wn.2d 592, 575 P.2d 201 (1978)	5
<i>City of Puyallup v. Pacific Northwest Bell</i> , 98 Wn.2d 443, 656 P.2d 1035 (1983).....	8
<i>Group Health Coop. of Puget Sound, Inc., v. Washington State Tax Comm'n</i> , 72 Wn.2d 422, 433 P.2d 201 (1967).....	9
<i>Tesoro Refining and Marketing Co.</i> , 135 Wn. App. 411, 144 P.3d 368 (2006).....	6-8
<i>Texaco Refining and Marketing, Inc. v. Dept. of Revenue</i> , 131 Wn. App. 385, 127 P.3d 771 (2006).....	3

Statutes and Regulations

RCW 82.21.010	6
RCW 82.21.020	<i>passim</i>
RCW ch. 34.05	9
WAC 458-20-252 ("Rule 252").....	6-9

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(4)2
